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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ao MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OiL CDNSER\{ATION DIVISION

August 6, 1984

TONEY ANAYA
NEY AN/ POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
(5051 B27-5800

Union Texas Petroleum
P. 0. Box 1290
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Attention: W. K. Cooper
Administrative Order NSL-1851
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Richardson Well No. 6 to be located 1190
feet from the South line and 2400 feet from the West line
of Section 10, Township 27 North, Range 13 West, NMPM,
Basin Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The E/2 of
Section 10 is to be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of

Rule 104 F I, the above-described unorthodox location is
hereby approved.

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr
ce: V0Oil Conservation Division ~ Aztec

0il & Gas Engineering Committee =~ Hobbs
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICD 87410
(505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE B- 3-x¥

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated 7 - 2 %7 — S

for the //u/.g/:zx. ex AS A#L/u#—u @»0, ﬂté;r‘n/,&‘o .,K#,C A['/O‘/?Zd’/jﬁlj

Operator fease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

/,é{giﬁZLxLLth_fl

Yours truly,

A




: P.O.Box 1290
Union Texas Farmington, N.M. 87499
Petroleum (505) 325-3587

July 27, 1984

Energy and Minerals Department
0i1 Conservation Division

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Joe Ramey Reference: Contract SF 077972
Gallegos Canyon
Richardson 6

Dear Mr. Ramey:
It is respectfully requested that Union Texas Petroleum Corporation be
granted administrative approval to drill and complete their Richardson

46 well in the Basin Dakota formation, in a non-standard location due
to topographical reasons. (See attached map).

This proposed well would be located 1190 feet from the South line and

2400 feet from the West line of Section 10, Township 27 North, Range 13
West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Attached are the following copies:

1. C-102 "Acreage Dedication Plat"

2. Offset Operator's Plat

3. Topographical Section

4, Copies of Letters to Offset Operators
Your earliest consideration would be most appreciated.
Yours truly,
UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION
COK (beodf

AT

W. K. Cooper
Manager, District Engineering

WKC:svr

cc: R. D. Motto
Frank Chavez

An @llIED Company



SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised 10.

(
Al droter

iwmm' 1o MINERALS DEPARTMENT

muetl be from the suter beundaries of the Socil
. L-.-o!'o well No,
INION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION RTCHARDSON 6
1t Lelter Section ‘Towmship Range Counity
f N 10 27 NORTH 13 WEST SAN "JUAN
Actuel Fostoge Locanion ef well:
1190 fecl {rem the SOUTH tine ond 2500 fcct from the WEST Hne
Ground Level Clev. Producing Formotion Pool Dedicoled Acicoge:
0L 5 Dakota Basin W/2 320.00 e

1.

Qutline l}u-: acreage ‘dedicated .lo lhc‘ su):;jcc( well by colorcf! pen:i) or bac‘hurc marks on the p]nl below,

2 Il more than one lecase is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the owncrsbip thereo! (both as to worl

3.

intercst and royall)’).

If more than onc lense ol different owncrship is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consgo

dated by communitization, uniltizalion, forcc-pooling,. etc?

[X] No

v

I aoswer is "ycs: type of consolidation

] Yes

If answer is ‘‘nol” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Usc reverse side
this form il nccessary.) Union Texas Exploration

No allownble will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatio

forced—pooling.or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, c“m;nal;ng such intcrests, has been approvcd by the Divisi

/666655664¢§¢9§%§

/7%,

;

/995595?599§§§¢5ar5§§6§§§/

CERTIFICATION

Il hereby cer1ify thot the informotion co:
toincd herein i3 tive ond complete 1o 1}

best of

knowlecge ond belief.

l
|
|
|

Rudy D. Motto
Posttion

Area Operations Manager
Compony

Union Texas Petroleum Corp
Date

April 11, 1984
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I hercby certify thot the well locoiior

2400 . o

! J
| . March 5,~198h
I 0 mpm;c::lonol Cniinecer
I 3 and/or Lond Zurecyor

D I b ichael Dal

DR A __ Michael Daly

T T 5992
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kichardson No. 6
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Section 10, Township 27N, Range 13W NMPM

San Juan County, New Mexico
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[ f P.O. Box 808
gg{?&gﬁﬁs Farmington, N.M. 87401

CERTIFIED NO. P 483-749-414
Aoril 11, 1984

Rocanville Corporation

2320 S. Tower

L.B. 174, Plaza of the Americas
Dallas, TX 75201

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum is submitting their proposal to drill and complete
their Richardson No. 6 in the Dakota formation located in Section 10,
Township 27 North, Range 13 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that vou are the owner and operator of acreage which
adjoins this drilling unit. We request that you review the location and
if you have no objections to the proposed non-standard location, we would
appreciate your signing the attached two copies of this letter and return
same tc this office. This well is in & non-standard location due to being
on the Nevejo Indian Irrigation project and over a water line.

// i \71" B
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/

Rudy. D. Motto
Area Operations Manacer

RDM:svr

This above non-standard location

is hereby approved:

Bv: YA/ AV
—f Y il y

VICE PRESIDENT,

T

Title:

An ZALLIED Company



